enlarged issued H Share capital of the Company as enlarged upon the completion of
each of the Subscriptions, respectively, and (ii) approximately 10.32% and 9.35% of
the total issued Share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
the enlarged issued Share capital of the Company as enlarged upon the completion
of each of the Subscriptions, respectively.

− 2 −

The Company would like to clarify that the number of H Shares held by Visionary

Technology Investment Limited (君然科技投資有限公司) and parties acting in

concert with it shall be changed from 65,022,000 H Shares as disclosed in the

Announcement to 65,092,000 H Shares as set out below.

The below table sets out the detailed structure of the Shares (i) as at the date of this

announcement, and (ii) immediately after the completion of each of the

Subscriptions.

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
completion of each of the

Subscriptions

No. of
Shares

Approximate
% of total

issued Share
capital
(Note)

No. of
Shares

Approximate
% of total

issued Share
capital
(Note)

H SHARES
Substantial Shareholders
— Visionary Technology

Investment Limited (君然
科技投資有限公司) and
parties acting in concert
with it 65,092,000 12.85 65,092,000 11.65

Public Shareholders
— Subscribers — — 52,275,000 9.35
— Other Public Shareholders 197,033,000 38.89 197,033,000 35.26
Total H Shares 262,125,000 51.75 314,400,000 56.26

DOMESTIC SHARES
Substantial Shareholders
— Shanghai Xinyun Zhilian

Data Technology Co.,
Ltd.* (上海芯雲智聯數據科
技有限公司) and parties
acting in concert with it 193,316,930 38.16 193,316,930 34.59

Other Domestic
Shareholders 51,104,240 10.09 51,104,240 9.15

Total Domestic Shares 244,421,170 48.25 244,421,170 43.74

Total issued Shares 506,546,170 100.00 558,821,170 100.00

− 3 −

Note: The calculation of shareholding percentage is based on the total number of 506,546,170 Shares

in issue (comprising 262,125,000 H Shares and 244,421,170 Domestic Shares) as at the date

of this announcement, and the enlarged issued Share capital of the Company of 558,821,170

Shares (comprising 314,400,000 H Shares and 244,421,170 Domestic Shares) upon the

completion of each of the Subscriptions. The Company has no treasury shares as at the date

of this announcement. The aggregate of the percentage figures in the above table may not add

up to the sub-total or total percentage figures due to rounding of the percentage figures to two